2045064

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ermine Investments of California, Inc.		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fera International Corp.	
Street Address:	3521 Challenger Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045064	COUNTY CLOTHING CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson
Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 2: Cobalt LLP

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COUNTY CLOTHING ASSIGNMEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Soltys
Signature:	/Gregory Soltys/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0913

900152060

Date:	01/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=COUNTY CLOTHING assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks, effective June 30, 2009, is made by and between Ermine Investments of California, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and Fera International Corp., a California corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the present owner of U.S. trademark No. 2,045,064, registered March 11, 1997, for the mark COUNTY CLOTHING CO. & design.

Assignor is the present owner of the Canadian trademark No. TMA485371, November 6, 1997, for the mark COUNTY CLOTHING CO. & design.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all rights, titles and interests Assignor possesses in and to: (1) U.S. trademark No. 2,045,064, registered March 11, 1997, for the mark COUNTY CLOTHING CO. & design; and (2) Canadian trademark No. TMA485371, November 6, 1997, for the mark COUNTY CLOTHING CO. & design; together with the goodwill represented and symbolized by such marks,

ERMINE INVESTMENTS OF CALIFORNIA INC.

10193.00002/48105.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0915